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DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOB THE YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948

IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY ACCOUNT

Minister in Charge of State Iron and Steel Department
AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending

31st March, 1948, to defray Expenses of the State Iron and
Steel Department.

Summary

(a) Provision now made under vote, " Industries and Commerce."
(b) For payment of compensation claims in the Onekaka Iron and Steel case.
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352

1947-48. 1946-47.
Salaries. Other

Charges. Total. Voted. Expended.

VOTE—IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY ..

£ £

174,444
£

174,444
£

8,651
£

7,506

Chargeable to the Iron and Steel Industry
Account

VOTE—IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY

1947-48. 1946-47.

Voted. Expended.

Salaries—
1 at £1,175 (Commissioner)

Arrears
1 at £1,075 (Secretary), (2 months) ..

Other Salaries
1 at £350

Other Charges for and incidental to-
Court expenses
Refund to Consolidated Fund of an

advanced for payment of compens
claims

Office expenses
Office furniture and fittings
Payments to Post and Telegraph Depart
Printing and stationery
Reconditioning works at Onekaka
Rent
Survey and other prehminary work
Travelling allowances and expenses

••

£ £

1,175
12

180

350

£ •

> 1,743

>

(a) 1,717 1,743

Lount
ation

ment

9,200

(6)165,244

> {a)

5,585

30
5

50
5

700
39

500
20

5,289

32

26
4

225

187

174,444 6,934 5,763
TOTAL .. 174,444 8,651 7,506
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