DETAILS OF ESTIMATES FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1948

IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY ACCOUNT

MINISTER IN CHARGE OF STATE IRON AND STEEL DEPARTMENT AN ESTIMATE of the Sum that will be required in the Year ending 31st March, 1948, to defray Expenses of the STATE IRON AND STEEL DEPARTMENT.

SUMMARY

1947-48.

1946-47.

	Salaries	Other Charges.	Total.	Voted.	Expended.
VOTE—IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY	IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY		£ 174,444	£ 8,651	£ 7,506
Chargeable to the Iron and Steel Industry Account		1947-48.	1946–47.		
VOTE—IRON AND STEEL INDUST	RY		Voted. Ex		xpended.
Salaries— 1 at £1,175 (Commissioner)		£ 	$\left.\begin{array}{c} \pounds \\ 1,175 \\ 12 \\ 180 \end{array}\right\} \qquad \pounds $		£
OTHER SALARIES 1 at £350				350	
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO— Court expenses		(a)	1,717		1,743
	[9,200	5,585		5,289
	ation (b)165,244		30 5 50 5 700 39 500 20	32 26 4 225 187
		174,444	6,	934	5,763
TOTAL	l	174,444	8,	651	7,506

⁽a) Provision now made under vote, "Industries and Commerce."

⁽b) For payment of compensation claims in the Onekaka Iron and Steel case.